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                                                                                                       Date: 11.08.2025  

 

DATE SHEET FOR CLASS IX & X : FIRST TERM EXAMINATION – 2025-26 

 
 

 

Sr. 

No. 
DATE DAY Std.IX Std.X 

1 04/09/2025 Thursday 
Graded Subject 

(Hindi/Marathi/Sanskrit) 

Graded Subject 

(Hindi/Marathi/Sanskrit) 

2 09/09/2025 Tuesday ----------- Science 

3 10/09/2025 Wednesday Social Science ---------- 

4 11/09/2025 Thursday ----------- English 

5 12/09/2025 Friday English ---------- 

6 13/09/2025 Saturday 
Information 

Technology 
Mathematics 

7 16/09/2025 Tuesday                Science Social Science 

8 18/09/2025 Thursday                Marathi Hindi/Sanskrit 

9 20/09/2025 Saturday          Hindi/Sanskrit Marathi 

10 23/09/2025 Tuesday            Mathematics 

 

Information Technology 

 
Kindly note: 
 

• First Term Examination for Std.IX and Std.X will be of 80 Marks. 

• Graded subject Examination will be of 50 marks during regular school hours. 

• School timing during First Term Examination shall be 6:45 am to 10:30 am. 

• Examination timing: 7:15 am to 10:30 am 

• Kindly note that the school gate will be closed at 7:00 am sharp. Late arrivals will not be 

permitted once the gate is closed. 

• There will be no re-examination in the event of ABSENCE on account of any reason 

including MEDICAL. 

• Regular classes for Std.IX and Std.X shall begin from Wednesday, 24th September 2025. 
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